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United States President and Vice President, Vote For 1

 0  19,260 19,2600.00% 44.89% 44.89%Barack Obama Joe Biden

 0  343 3430.00% 0.80% 0.80%Jill Stein Cheri Honkala

 0  61 610.00% 0.14% 0.14%Ross C (Rocky) Anderson Luis J Rodriguez

 0  639 6390.00% 1.49% 1.49%Gary Johnson James P Gray

 0  22,045 22,0450.00% 51.38% 51.38%Mitt Romney Paul Ryan

 0  128 1280.00% 0.30% 0.30%Will Christensen Kenneth L Gibbs

 0  431 4310.00% 1.00% 1.00%Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  42,907  42,90799.10% 99.10%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 29

 359  359

 290.07%

0.83%

0.07%

0.83%

Representative in Congress, 1st District, Vote For 1

 0  1,333 1,3330.00% 3.27% 3.27%Bob Ekstrom

 0  17,615 17,6150.00% 43.25% 43.25%Delinda Morgan

 0  20,003 20,0030.00% 49.11% 49.11%Suzanne Bonamici

 0  1,719 1,7190.00% 4.22% 4.22%Steven Reynolds

 0  60 600.00% 0.15% 0.15%Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  40,730  40,73094.08% 94.08%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 13

 2,552  2,552

 130.03%

5.89%

0.03%

5.89%

Secretary of State, Vote For 1

 0  887 8870.00% 2.18% 2.18%Seth Woolley

 0  520 5200.00% 1.28% 1.28%Robert Wolfe

 0  648 6480.00% 1.60% 1.60%Bruce Alexander Knight

 0  17,885 17,8850.00% 44.03% 44.03%Kate Brown

 0  20,624 20,6240.00% 50.78% 50.78%Knute Buehler

 0  54 540.00% 0.13% 0.13%Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  40,618  40,61893.82% 93.82%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 9

 2,668  2,668

 90.02%

6.16%

0.02%

6.16%
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State Treasurer, Vote For 1

 0  19,989 19,9890.00% 49.86% 49.86%Ted Wheeler

 0  878 8780.00% 2.19% 2.19%Cameron Whitten

 0  733 7330.00% 1.83% 1.83%John F Mahler

 0  523 5230.00% 1.30% 1.30%Michael Paul Marsh

 0  17,922 17,9220.00% 44.71% 44.71%Tom Cox

 0  44 440.00% 0.11% 0.11%Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  40,089  40,08992.59% 92.59%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 10

 3,196  3,196

 100.02%

7.38%

0.02%

7.38%

Attorney General, Vote For 1

 0  598 5980.00% 1.50% 1.50%Chris Henry

 0  19,058 19,0580.00% 47.86% 47.86%James L Buchal

 0  1,242 1,2420.00% 3.12% 3.12%James E Leuenberger

 0  18,857 18,8570.00% 47.36% 47.36%Ellen Rosenblum

 0  64 640.00% 0.16% 0.16%Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  39,819  39,81991.97% 91.97%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 9

 3,467  3,467

 90.02%

8.01%

0.02%

8.01%

State Senator, 5th District, Vote For 1

 0  1,213 1,2130.00% 56.63% 56.63%Scott Roberts

 0  923 9230.00% 43.09% 43.09%Arnie Roblan

 0  6 60.00% 0.28% 0.28%Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2,142  2,14291.93% 91.93%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 188  188

 00.00%

8.07%

0.00%

8.07%

State Senator, 12th District, Vote For 1

 0  11,325 11,3250.00% 41.62% 41.62%Annette Frank

 0  15,831 15,8310.00% 58.18% 58.18%Brian J Boquist

 0  55 550.00% 0.20% 0.20%Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  27,211  27,21191.59% 91.59%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 3

 2,494  2,494

 30.01%

8.40%

0.01%

8.40%
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State Representative, 10th District, Vote For 1

 0  973 9730.00% 46.40% 46.40%David Gomberg

 0  1,120 1,1200.00% 53.41% 53.41%Jerome Grant

 0  4 40.00% 0.19% 0.19%Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2,097  2,09790.00% 90.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 233  233

 00.00%

10.00%

0.00%

10.00%

State Representative, 23rd District, Vote For 1

 0  2,082 2,0820.00% 34.74% 34.74%Ross Swartzendruber

 0  490 4900.00% 8.18% 8.18%Alex Polikoff

 0  3,409 3,4090.00% 56.88% 56.88%Jim Thompson

 0  12 120.00% 0.20% 0.20%Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  5,993  5,99390.94% 90.94%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 597  597

 00.00%

9.06%

0.00%

9.06%

State Representative, 24th District, Vote For 1

 0  11,868 11,8680.00% 54.65% 54.65%Jim Weidner

 0  463 4630.00% 2.13% 2.13%Kohler Johnson

 0  9,362 9,3620.00% 43.11% 43.11%Kathy Campbell

 0  23 230.00% 0.11% 0.11%Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  21,716  21,71693.94% 93.94%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 3

 1,399  1,399

 30.01%

6.05%

0.01%

6.05%

State Representative, 25th District, Vote For 1

 0  3,554 3,5540.00% 34.53% 34.53%Paul Holman

 0  318 3180.00% 3.09% 3.09%Ryan Haffner

 0  6,403 6,4030.00% 62.21% 62.21%Kim Thatcher

 0  18 180.00% 0.17% 0.17%Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  10,293  10,29391.44% 91.44%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 6

 957  957

 60.05%

8.50%

0.05%

8.50%
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State Representative, 32nd District, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Jim Welsh

 0  1 10.00% 100.00% 100.00%Deborah Boone

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Perry Roll

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1  1100.00% 100.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 0  0

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Commissioner of the Bureau of Labor and Industries, 2-Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  17,953 17,9530.00% 53.96% 53.96%Bruce Starr

 0  15,146 15,1460.00% 45.53% 45.53%Brad Avakian

 0  170 1700.00% 0.51% 0.51%Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  33,269  33,26976.84% 76.84%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 10

 10,016  10,016

 100.02%

23.13%

0.02%

23.13%

Judge of the Supreme Court, Position 3, Vote For 1

 0  16,328 16,3280.00% 50.82% 50.82%Richard C Baldwin

 0  15,599 15,5990.00% 48.55% 48.55%Nena Cook

 0  203 2030.00% 0.63% 0.63%Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  32,130  32,13074.21% 74.21%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 15

 11,150  11,150

 150.03%

25.75%

0.03%

25.75%

Judge of the Court of Appeals, Position 6, Vote For 1

 0  20,330 20,3300.00% 65.67% 65.67%James C Egan

 0  10,469 10,4690.00% 33.82% 33.82%Tim Volpert

 0  160 1600.00% 0.52% 0.52%Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  30,959  30,95971.51% 71.51%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 5

 12,331  12,331

 50.01%

28.48%

0.01%

28.48%

Yamhill County Clerk, Vote For 1

 0  28,358 28,3580.00% 94.89% 94.89%Brian Van Bergen

 0  1,527 1,5270.00% 5.11% 5.11%Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  29,885  29,88569.03% 69.03%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 3

 13,407  13,407

 30.01%

30.97%

0.01%

30.97%



Cumulative Report  —  Official 
Yamhill County  —  November 2012 General Election  —  November 06, 2012

Page 5 of 22

Total Number of Voters : 43,295 of 51,813 = 83.56%

03/09/2013 04:33 PM

Precincts Reporting 21 of 21 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Yamhill County Commissioner - Position 2, Vote For 1

 0  18,445 18,4450.00% 51.99% 51.99%Allen Springer

 0  16,868 16,8680.00% 47.54% 47.54%Denise Bacon

 0  168 1680.00% 0.47% 0.47%Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  35,481  35,48181.95% 81.95%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 27

 7,787  7,787

 270.06%

17.99%

0.06%

17.99%

Yamhill County Treasurer, Vote For 1

 0  12,366 12,3660.00% 40.20% 40.20%Bill Bordeaux

 0  18,179 18,1790.00% 59.10% 59.10%Michael Green

 0  214 2140.00% 0.70% 0.70%Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  30,759  30,75971.05% 71.05%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 10

 12,526  12,526

 100.02%

28.93%

0.02%

28.93%

Amity Mayor, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  266 2660.00% 51.25% 51.25%Michael Cape

 0  109 1090.00% 21.00% 21.00%Sharon Haggith

 0  130 1300.00% 25.05% 25.05%Rudy van Soolen

 0  14 140.00% 2.70% 2.70%Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  519  51987.23% 87.23%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 76  76

 00.00%

12.77%

0.00%

12.77%

Amity Councilperson #1, 4-Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  387 3870.00% 96.99% 96.99%Caralyn Miller

 0  12 120.00% 3.01% 3.01%Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  399  39967.06% 67.06%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 196  196

 00.00%

32.94%

0.00%

32.94%
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Amity Councilperson #3, 4-Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.80% 0.80%Scott C Allen (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.80% 0.80%Laura Anderson (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.80% 0.80%Linda Arndt (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.80% 0.80%Gary Beaudry (W)

 0  2 20.00% 1.60% 1.60%Alex Beecher (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.80% 0.80%Trudy Belwood (W)

 0  3 30.00% 2.40% 2.40%Rachel Blanco (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.80% 0.80%Jessica Brown (W)

 0  2 20.00% 1.60% 1.60%Dave Butler (W)

 0  6 60.00% 4.80% 4.80%Michael Cape (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.80% 0.80%Paddie Cape (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.80% 0.80%Jim Carmen (W)

 0  3 30.00% 2.40% 2.40%James Clark (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.80% 0.80%G A Cooper (W)

 0  2 20.00% 1.60% 1.60%Bryon Crafton (W)

 0  2 20.00% 1.60% 1.60%Lonnie Culp (W)

 0  6 60.00% 4.80% 4.80%Karen P Dahl (W)

 0  4 40.00% 3.20% 3.20%Michael Davis (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.80% 0.80%David Drommler (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.80% 0.80%David Dummler (W)

 0  2 20.00% 1.60% 1.60%Richard M Earle (W)

 0  3 30.00% 2.40% 2.40%Debbie Fosmark (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.80% 0.80%Paul Frankenburger (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.80% 0.80%Kay Gonzales (W)

 0  5 50.00% 4.00% 4.00%Sharon Haggith (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.80% 0.80%Mike Hokanson (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.80% 0.80%Mark Holly (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.80% 0.80%Bruce Hubbard (W)

 0  3 30.00% 2.40% 2.40%Ted P Hubbard (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.80% 0.80%Ron Huber (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.80% 0.80%Wilson Huber (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.80% 0.80%Gail Hult (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.80% 0.80%Karin Johnson (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.80% 0.80%Mathew Johnson (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.80% 0.80%Sarah Johnson (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.80% 0.80%Dwight Keightley (W)

 0  3 30.00% 2.40% 2.40%Dawn M King (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.80% 0.80%Raymond Lawson (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.80% 0.80%Janette Lewis (W)
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 0  1 10.00% 0.80% 0.80%Sheila Looney (W)

 0  2 20.00% 1.60% 1.60%Bob Mapes (W)

 0  2 20.00% 1.60% 1.60%Mike McLean (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.80% 0.80%Carolyn McMullen (W)

 0  2 20.00% 1.60% 1.60%Reg McShane (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.80% 0.80%Mike Melton (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.80% 0.80%Caralyn Miller (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.80% 0.80%Jerry A Miller (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.80% 0.80%Joshua J Miller (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.80% 0.80%Joshua Miller (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.80% 0.80%Jesus F Mireles (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.80% 0.80%Briana Olvera (W)

 0  2 20.00% 1.60% 1.60%Wayne Penton (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.80% 0.80%Charles E Petty (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.80% 0.80%Ashley Reed (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.80% 0.80%Katie Richardson (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.80% 0.80%Phillip Richardson (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.80% 0.80%Korey Riley (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.80% 0.80%Will Robertson (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.80% 0.80%Randy Rohde (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.80% 0.80%Janell Rolston (W)

 0  2 20.00% 1.60% 1.60%Patrick Sanetra (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.80% 0.80%Jim Shields (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.80% 0.80%Christopher Smith (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.80% 0.80%Tasia Smoker (W)

 0  6 60.00% 4.80% 4.80%Rudy Van Soolen (W)

 0  3 30.00% 2.40% 2.40%Sarah Standley (W)

 0  2 20.00% 1.60% 1.60%Paul Tremini (W)

 0  2 20.00% 1.60% 1.60%Bev Trump (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.80% 0.80%Len Updike (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.80% 0.80%Jeff White (W)

 0  2 20.00% 1.60% 1.60%Alice Wicks (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.80% 0.80%Christine L Wilkins (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.80% 0.80%John Williams (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.80% 0.80%Joesph Yalesias (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.80% 0.80%Brandon Zipzer (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.80% 0.80%McKenzie M Zobrist (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.80% 0.80%Angelina (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.80% 0.80%Brady Stickle (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  125  12521.01% 21.01%
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Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 470  470

 00.00%

78.99%

0.00%

78.99%
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Amity Councilperson #5, 4-Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.97% 0.97%Scott C Allen (W)

 0  3 30.00% 2.91% 2.91%Jim Anderson (W)

 0  2 20.00% 1.94% 1.94%Bob Baily (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.97% 0.97%Gary Beaudry (W)

 0  2 20.00% 1.94% 1.94%Kathy Beecher (W)

 0  3 30.00% 2.91% 2.91%Rachel Blanco (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.97% 0.97%Jessica Brown (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.97% 0.97%Michael Cape (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.97% 0.97%Jim Carmen (W)

 0  2 20.00% 1.94% 1.94%Lonnie Culp (W)

 0  2 20.00% 1.94% 1.94%Karen P Dahl (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.97% 0.97%William Daley (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.97% 0.97%Laura Davis (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.97% 0.97%Rita Drommler (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.97% 0.97%Stephanie Durkee (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.97% 0.97%Doug Dyche (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.97% 0.97%Michelle Elliott (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.97% 0.97%Korin M Gary (W)

 0  14 140.00% 13.59% 13.59%Sharon Haggith (W)

 0  2 20.00% 1.94% 1.94%Martha D Hantke (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.97% 0.97%Mark Hawley (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.97% 0.97%Scott Van Holland (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.97% 0.97%Mark Holly (W)

 0  2 20.00% 1.94% 1.94%Rebecca Hubbard (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.97% 0.97%Ted P Hubbard (W)

 0  5 50.00% 4.85% 4.85%Ron Huber (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.97% 0.97%Wilson Huber (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.97% 0.97%Paul Hendrix II (W)

 0  2 20.00% 1.94% 1.94%Karin Johnson (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.97% 0.97%Richard Lorenzen (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.97% 0.97%Josh Martniez (W)

 0  3 30.00% 2.91% 2.91%Mike McLean (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.97% 0.97%Carolyn McMullen (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.97% 0.97%Fredi McMullen (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.97% 0.97%Rick Meyer (W)

 0  2 20.00% 1.94% 1.94%Deborah J Miller (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.97% 0.97%Jerry Andrew Miller (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.97% 0.97%Jesus F Mireles (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.97% 0.97%Charlie Missildine (W)
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 0  1 10.00% 0.97% 0.97%Fred Morton (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.97% 0.97%Denise Parker (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.97% 0.97%Leslie Thomas Riley (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.97% 0.97%Will Robertson (W)

 0  2 20.00% 1.94% 1.94%Janell Temple Rolston (W)

 0  2 20.00% 1.94% 1.94%Ken Rosenbalm (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.97% 0.97%Jim Shields (W)

 0  9 90.00% 8.74% 8.74%Rudy Van Soolen (W)

 0  2 20.00% 1.94% 1.94%Sarah Standley (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.97% 0.97%John Stepesnick (W)

 0  2 20.00% 1.94% 1.94%Trish Stephens (W)

 0  2 20.00% 1.94% 1.94%Beverly E Trump (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.97% 0.97%Matthew G Turner (W)

 0  2 20.00% 1.94% 1.94%Jamie White (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.97% 0.97%Brandon Zipzer (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.97% 0.97%Angelina (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.97% 0.97%Gordon Fosmark (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.97% 0.97%Charles Parker (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.97% 0.97%Brady Stickler (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  103  10317.31% 17.31%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 492  492

 00.00%

82.69%

0.00%

82.69%

CITY OF CARLTON, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate for Race

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Carlton Mayor, 2-Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  611 6110.00% 86.42% 86.42%Kathie Oriet

 0  96 960.00% 13.58% 13.58%Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  707  70777.10% 77.10%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 210  210

 00.00%

22.90%

0.00%

22.90%
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Carlton Councilperson, 4-Year Term, Vote For 3

 0  515 5150.00% 31.75% 31.75%Brian Rake

 0  537 5370.00% 33.11% 33.11%Carey Rhoads

 0  502 5020.00% 30.95% 30.95%Scott Carl

 0  68 680.00% 4.19% 4.19%Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,622  1,62258.96% 58.96%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 1,126  1,126

 10.11%

40.93%

0.11%

40.93%

CITY OF DAYTON, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate for Race

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%
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Dayton Councilperson, 4-Year Term, Vote For 3

 0  501 5010.00% 42.39% 42.39%John Collins

 0  522 5220.00% 44.16% 44.16%Beth Wytoski

 0  1 10.00% 0.08% 0.08%Vicky Aehr (W)

 0  3 30.00% 0.25% 0.25%Angel Aguiar (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.08% 0.08%Gregory Akins (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.08% 0.08%Ramon Alvarez (W)

 0  2 20.00% 0.17% 0.17%Carolyn Anderson (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.08% 0.08%Scott Archibald (W)

 0  2 20.00% 0.17% 0.17%Gary Arnold (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.08% 0.08%Keith Ashley (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.08% 0.08%Shannon Bass (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.08% 0.08%Monte Blackburn (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.08% 0.08%Bettie Boop (W)

 0  4 40.00% 0.34% 0.34%Kim Bowers (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.08% 0.08%Eddie Brodeur (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.08% 0.08%Kitty Brown (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.08% 0.08%Marla Bunn (W)

 0  3 30.00% 0.25% 0.25%Mitch Coleman (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.08% 0.08%Donald Duck (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.08% 0.08%Grehan Dutton (W)

 0  2 20.00% 0.17% 0.17%Tyson Dutton (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.08% 0.08%Walter Ell (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.08% 0.08%Henry Evers (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.08% 0.08%Freeman Finnicum (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.08% 0.08%Joe Flake (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.08% 0.08%Lorri Flores (W)

 0  52 520.00% 4.40% 4.40%Annette Frank (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.08% 0.08%Debra Garland (W)

 0  2 20.00% 0.17% 0.17%Karen Goddik (W)

 0  2 20.00% 0.17% 0.17%Martha Goodrich (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.08% 0.08%Hermione Granger (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.08% 0.08%Felipe Grimaldo (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.08% 0.08%Delia Hammond (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.08% 0.08%Johnny R Haney (W)

 0  4 40.00% 0.34% 0.34%Kelly Haverkate (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.08% 0.08%David Hernandez (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.08% 0.08%Harold Holdredge (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.08% 0.08%Dave Holmes (W)

 0  2 20.00% 0.17% 0.17%Joyce Howell (W)

 0  3 30.00% 0.25% 0.25%Barbara Jacks (W)
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 0  1 10.00% 0.08% 0.08%JP Jones (W)

 0  2 20.00% 0.17% 0.17%Pete Horton MC Clain Jr (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.08% 0.08%Shermon LaMont (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.08% 0.08%Ranald Malcomson (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.08% 0.08%Trini Marquez (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.08% 0.08%John McCain (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.08% 0.08%Eila McNew (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.08% 0.08%Steve Monahan (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.08% 0.08%Harold Morgan (W)

 0  2 20.00% 0.17% 0.17%Gwendolyn Raymond Myzak (W)

 0  2 20.00% 0.17% 0.17%Jamie Oliveira (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.08% 0.08%Quinn Oliveira (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.08% 0.08%Duane Overgard (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.08% 0.08%Harry Potter (W)

 0  2 20.00% 0.17% 0.17%Brett Putman (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.08% 0.08%Jean Putman (W)

 0  2 20.00% 0.17% 0.17%Robert Ramos (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.08% 0.08%Kingston Richardson (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.08% 0.08%Scotty Richardson (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.08% 0.08%Steve Rico (W)

 0  3 30.00% 0.25% 0.25%James Ring (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.08% 0.08%Larry Ringnaldo (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.08% 0.08%John Roch (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.08% 0.08%Paul Silva (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.08% 0.08%William Smith (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.08% 0.08%Mandy Stahl (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.08% 0.08%Bill Stoller (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.08% 0.08%Reba Stoller (W)

 0  2 20.00% 0.17% 0.17%Zack Sullivan (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.08% 0.08%Jake Tompkins (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.08% 0.08%Ron Weasley (W)

 0  2 20.00% 0.17% 0.17%Bryan West (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.08% 0.08%Andrew White (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.08% 0.08%Greg White (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.08% 0.08%David Wilson (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.08% 0.08%Pete Windish (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.08% 0.08%Chris Wytoski (W)

 0  2 20.00% 0.17% 0.17%Brian Young (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.08% 0.08%Chase Young (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.08% 0.08%Friemen Zinnicim (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.08% 0.08%Vicki Heher (W)
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 0  1 10.00% 0.08% 0.08%Tim Potter (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,182  1,18243.73% 43.73%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 1,518  1,518

 10.11%

56.16%

0.11%

56.16%

CITY OF DUNDEE, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate for Race

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Dundee Mayor, 2-Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  1,110 1,1100.00% 96.02% 96.02%Ted A Crawford

 0  46 460.00% 3.98% 3.98%Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,156  1,15674.53% 74.53%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 394  394

 10.06%

25.40%

0.06%

25.40%

Dundee Councilperson, 4-Year Term, Vote For 3

 0  907 9070.00% 30.10% 30.10%Tim Weaver

 0  887 8870.00% 29.44% 29.44%Jeannette Adlong

 0  475 4750.00% 15.77% 15.77%Gabi Hinoveanu

 0  717 7170.00% 23.80% 23.80%J Randal Reddell

 0  27 270.00% 0.90% 0.90%Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  3,013  3,01364.75% 64.75%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 1,637  1,637

 10.06%

35.18%

0.06%

35.18%

Water District Director Position #1, 4-Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Rick L Kloock Sr

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 0  0

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Water District Director Position #2, 4-Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 0  0

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
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Water District Director Position #3, 4-Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Richard T Sager

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 0  0

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

CITY OF LAFAYETTE, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate for Race

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Lafayette Mayor, 2-Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  1,008 1,0080.00% 94.65% 94.65%Chris Heisler

 0  57 570.00% 5.35% 5.35%Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,065  1,06579.89% 79.89%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 268  268

 00.00%

20.11%

0.00%

20.11%

Lafayette Councilperson, 2-Year Term, Vote For 2

 0  725 7250.00% 45.54% 45.54%Mark Joy

 0  837 8370.00% 52.58% 52.58%G Doug Cook

 0  30 300.00% 1.88% 1.88%Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,592  1,59259.71% 59.71%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,074  1,074

 00.00%

40.29%

0.00%

40.29%

Lafayette Councilperson, 4-Year Term, Vote For 3

 0  582 5820.00% 23.94% 23.94%Marie L Sproul

 0  545 5450.00% 22.42% 22.42%Chris Pagella

 0  486 4860.00% 19.99% 19.99%Tim Hamel

 0  789 7890.00% 32.46% 32.46%Chris Harper

 0  29 290.00% 1.19% 1.19%Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2,431  2,43160.79% 60.79%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 2

 1,562  1,562

 20.15%

39.06%

0.15%

39.06%

CITY OF MCMINNVILLE, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate for Race

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%
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McMinnville Mayor, 4-Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  9,220 9,2200.00% 96.11% 96.11%Richard L Olson

 0  373 3730.00% 3.89% 3.89%Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  9,593  9,59375.30% 75.30%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 3

 3,143  3,143

 30.02%

24.67%

0.02%

24.67%

McMinnville Councilperson Ward #1, 4-Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  1,003 1,0030.00% 36.55% 36.55%Nicholas E Scyoc

 0  1,729 1,7290.00% 63.01% 63.01%Scott Hill

 0  12 120.00% 0.44% 0.44%Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2,744  2,74472.63% 72.63%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 1,033  1,033

 10.03%

27.34%

0.03%

27.34%

McMinnville Councilperson Ward #2, 4-Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  3,580 3,5800.00% 98.49% 98.49%Kellie Menke

 0  55 550.00% 1.51% 1.51%Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  3,635  3,63569.15% 69.15%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 1,621  1,621

 10.02%

30.84%

0.02%

30.84%

McMinnville Councilperson Ward #3, 4-Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  2,472 2,4720.00% 98.72% 98.72%Larry Yoder

 0  32 320.00% 1.28% 1.28%Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2,504  2,50467.60% 67.60%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,200  1,200

 00.00%

32.40%

0.00%

32.40%

CITY OF NEWBERG, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate for Race

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%
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Newberg Councilperson District #1, 4-Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  5,784 5,7840.00% 98.22% 98.22%Lesley Woodruff

 0  105 1050.00% 1.78% 1.78%Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  5,889  5,88963.68% 63.68%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 2

 3,357  3,357

 20.02%

36.30%

0.02%

36.30%

Newberg Councilperson District #3, 4-Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  5,413 5,4130.00% 98.26% 98.26%Spencer Haley

 0  96 960.00% 1.74% 1.74%Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  5,509  5,50959.57% 59.57%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 3,739  3,739

 00.00%

40.43%

0.00%

40.43%

Newberg Councilperson District #5, 4-Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  5,436 5,4360.00% 98.32% 98.32%Mike Corey

 0  93 930.00% 1.68% 1.68%Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  5,529  5,52959.79% 59.79%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 3,718  3,718

 10.01%

40.20%

0.01%

40.20%

CITY OF SHERIDAN, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate for Race

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Sheridan Councilperson, 4-Year Term, Vote For 3

 0  745 7450.00% 32.39% 32.39%Roxie Acuff

 0  765 7650.00% 33.26% 33.26%Larry McCandless

 0  719 7190.00% 31.26% 31.26%Sue Cain

 0  71 710.00% 3.09% 3.09%Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2,300  2,30054.84% 54.84%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,894  1,894

 00.00%

45.16%

0.00%

45.16%

CITY OF WILLAMINA, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate for Race

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%
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Willamina Mayor, 2-Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  269 2690.00% 89.37% 89.37%Corey Adams

 0  32 320.00% 10.63% 10.63%Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  301  30175.06% 75.06%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 100  100

 00.00%

24.94%

0.00%

24.94%

Willamina Councilperson, 4-Year Term, Vote For 3

 0  276 2760.00% 33.74% 33.74%Ila Skyberg

 0  189 1890.00% 23.11% 23.11%Gary Hill

 0  164 1640.00% 20.05% 20.05%Rita Baller

 0  161 1610.00% 19.68% 19.68%Allan Bramall

 0  28 280.00% 3.42% 3.42%Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  818  81868.00% 68.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 385  385

 00.00%

32.00%

0.00%

32.00%

CITY OF YAMHILL, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate for Race

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Yamhill Mayor, 2-Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  236 2360.00% 51.87% 51.87%Paula Terp - City Ticket

 0  217 2170.00% 47.69% 47.69%Charles Mitchell - Independent

 0  2 20.00% 0.44% 0.44%Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  455  45586.34% 86.34%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 72  72

 00.00%

13.66%

0.00%

13.66%

Yamhill Councilperson, 4-Year Term, Vote For 2

 0  311 3110.00% 54.95% 54.95%Jo Weinstein - City Ticket

 0  228 2280.00% 40.28% 40.28%Rita Gilmore - City Ticket

 0  27 270.00% 4.77% 4.77%Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  566  56653.70% 53.70%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 488  488

 00.00%

46.30%

0.00%

46.30%
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S&W Director - Zone 2, 4-Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  26,731 26,7310.00% 98.76% 98.76%Barbara Boyer

 0  335 3350.00% 1.24% 1.24%Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  27,066  27,06662.52% 62.52%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 6

 16,223  16,223

 60.01%

37.47%

0.01%

37.47%

S&W Director - Zone 3, 4-Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  25,444 25,4440.00% 98.92% 98.92%Leo E Krick

 0  277 2770.00% 1.08% 1.08%Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  25,721  25,72159.41% 59.41%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 8

 17,566  17,566

 80.02%

40.57%

0.02%

40.57%

S&W Director - Zone 4, 4-Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  25,338 25,3380.00% 98.98% 98.98%Michael Paine

 0  262 2620.00% 1.02% 1.02%Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  25,600  25,60059.13% 59.13%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 8

 17,687  17,687

 80.02%

40.85%

0.02%

40.85%

S&W Director - Zone 5, 4-Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  25,899 25,8990.00% 98.93% 98.93%Sam Sweeney

 0  279 2790.00% 1.07% 1.07%Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  26,178  26,17860.46% 60.46%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 8

 17,109  17,109

 80.02%

39.52%

0.02%

39.52%

Director - Subdivision 1, 4-Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Doug Olson

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 0  0

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
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Director - Subdivision 3, 4-Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 0  0

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Measure 77, Vote For 1

 0  21,217 21,2170.00% 54.01% 54.01%Yes

 0  18,064 18,0640.00% 45.99% 45.99%No

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  39,281  39,28190.73% 90.73%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 12

 4,002  4,002

 120.03%

9.24%

0.03%

9.24%

Measure 78, Vote For 1

 0  27,047 27,0470.00% 68.05% 68.05%Yes

 0  12,698 12,6980.00% 31.95% 31.95%No

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  39,745  39,74591.80% 91.80%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 14

 3,536  3,536

 140.03%

8.17%

0.03%

8.17%

Measure 79, Vote For 1

 0  26,890 26,8900.00% 66.28% 66.28%Yes

 0  13,681 13,6810.00% 33.72% 33.72%No

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  40,571  40,57193.71% 93.71%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 34

 2,690  2,690

 340.08%

6.21%

0.08%

6.21%

Measure 80, Vote For 1

 0  16,958 16,9580.00% 40.58% 40.58%Yes

 0  24,834 24,8340.00% 59.42% 59.42%No

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  41,792  41,79296.53% 96.53%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 11

 1,492  1,492

 110.03%

3.45%

0.03%

3.45%
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Measure 81, Vote For 1

 0  13,927 13,9270.00% 34.63% 34.63%Yes

 0  26,287 26,2870.00% 65.37% 65.37%No

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  40,214  40,21492.88% 92.88%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 27

 3,054  3,054

 270.06%

7.05%

0.06%

7.05%

Measure 82, Vote For 1

 0  10,693 10,6930.00% 25.69% 25.69%Yes

 0  30,930 30,9300.00% 74.31% 74.31%No

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  41,623  41,62396.14% 96.14%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 15

 1,657  1,657

 150.03%

3.83%

0.03%

3.83%

Measure 83, Vote For 1

 0  10,982 10,9820.00% 26.44% 26.44%Yes

 0  30,554 30,5540.00% 73.56% 73.56%No

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  41,536  41,53695.94% 95.94%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 6

 1,753  1,753

 60.01%

4.05%

0.01%

4.05%

Measure 84, Vote For 1

 0  21,948 21,9480.00% 53.54% 53.54%Yes

 0  19,042 19,0420.00% 46.46% 46.46%No

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  40,990  40,99094.68% 94.68%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 30

 2,275  2,275

 300.07%

5.25%

0.07%

5.25%

Measure 85, Vote For 1

 0  21,349 21,3490.00% 52.28% 52.28%Yes

 0  19,488 19,4880.00% 47.72% 47.72%No

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  40,837  40,83794.32% 94.32%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 13

 2,445  2,445

 130.03%

5.65%

0.03%

5.65%
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Measure 36-153   Sheridan City Charter Amendment, Vote For 1

 0  939 9390.00% 75.06% 75.06%Yes

 0  312 3120.00% 24.94% 24.94%No

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,251  1,25189.48% 89.48%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 146  146

 10.07%

10.44%

0.07%

10.44%

Measure 36-154  Dayton Police Levy, Vote For 1

 0  457 4570.00% 53.20% 53.20%Yes

 0  402 4020.00% 46.80% 46.80%No

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  859  85995.34% 95.34%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 41  41

 10.11%

4.55%

0.11%

4.55%

Measure 36-157  Newberg Annex, Vote For 1

 0  6,473 6,4730.00% 77.50% 77.50%Yes

 0  1,879 1,8790.00% 22.50% 22.50%No

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  8,352  8,35290.31% 90.31%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 895  895

 10.01%

9.68%

0.01%

9.68%

Measure 36-155  Soil and Water, Vote For 1

 0  11,722 11,7220.00% 29.44% 29.44%Yes

 0  28,097 28,0970.00% 70.56% 70.56%No

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  39,819  39,81991.97% 91.97%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 10

 3,466  3,466

 100.02%

8.01%

0.02%

8.01%

Measure 36-156  Yamhill Fire, Vote For 1

 0  759 7590.00% 38.10% 38.10%Yes

 0  1,233 1,2330.00% 61.90% 61.90%No

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,992  1,99295.36% 95.36%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 96  96

 10.05%

4.60%

0.05%

4.60%


